Institute ID: IR-C-C-30929
Institute Name: Government Degree College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»
LLLL

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
490 490 450
80 80

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female Students
of all years) Students Students

Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
(Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central

Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students

604 352

11 1

Total Within Outside
Students = State State

(Including  (Including

male & male &
female) female)

956 956 0

12

Placement & Higher Studies

12 0

Outside Economically = Socially

Country Backward Challenged

(Including  (Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male & male & Including

female) female) male &
female)

0 44 835

0 0 12

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

450

450

450

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

280

286

257

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

100

109

108

No. of students No. of students No. of students = No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from the State  from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
835 0 0 44
12 0 0 0
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
2 120000 (One lakh twenty 20
thousand)
11 144000 (One lakh forty four 24
thousand)
14 181000 (One lakh eighty one 28

thousand)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) O 0 (2015-16) O

(2015-16) 0O 0 (2016-17) O

(2016-17) 80 0 (2017-18) ©

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

0 0 (Zero) 0

0 0 (Zero) 0

0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

245000 (Two lakhs forty five thous
ands only)

Library

350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousand
s only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 0 (Zero)

on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

14786808 (One crore forty seven la
khs eighty six thousands eight hun
dred and eight rupees only)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

228000 (Two lakhs twenty eight th
ousands only)

350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousand
s only)

0 (Zero)

13972189 (One crore thirty nine la
khs seventy two thousand one hun
dred and eighty nine rupees only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

1000000 (Ten lakhs only)

0 (Zero)

10894156 (One crore eight lakhs ni

nety four thousand one hundred a
nd fifty six only)



Financial Year 2017-18
Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 794700 (Seven lakhs ninety four th

2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

850000 (Eight lakhs fifty thousands 850000 (Eight lakhs fifty thousands

expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) ousand and seven hundred rupees  rupees only) rupees only)
only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 75000 (Seventy Five thousand rupe 140000 (One lakh forty thousand r 0 (Zero)
es only) upees only)
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in some of the buildings
students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available
Faculty Details
Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In  Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 C CHIRANJEEVI 35  Lecturer Male MCA 124 Yes Yes 22-06- - Adhoc /
2008 Contractual
2 C MURALI MOHAN 34 Lecturer Male M.COM 60 Yes Yes 27-07- - Adhoc /

2013 Contractual



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

C RAVINDRA REDDY

D C SUGAPPA

D SAHADEVUDU

Dr B VIJAYALAKSHMI

Dr G SAILAJA

G CV PRASAD

G

KODANDARAMULU

M OBULESU

M PARAMESH

M SUDHAKAR

MV GOPAL REDDY

M VENKATESULU

N VENKATESULU

P RADHIKA

55

49

43

50

58

43

44

55

43

43

56

50

49

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

SLET

SET

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

SLET

M.Sc.

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.COM

M. Phil

276

276

276

240

286

205

212

381

191

171

384

250

228

55

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-06-
2016

17-05-
2013

24-06-
2016

16-05-
2013

04-09-
2015

19-08-
2015

15-09-
2016

24-06-
2016

08-07-
2013

18-07-
2014

24-06-
2016

01-06-
2017

18-07-
2013

15-09-
2016

23-11-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

P RAJA SEKHAR

T NARAYANA

U SEETARAM GUPTA

MULLA

SALEEMUDDIN

KASHARAPU

SRINIVASULU

B BHAVANI

B SIVA PRASAD

KP NAGENDRA

GOWD

N A ALTHAF

K ANJANEYULU

Dr R RAMACHANDRA

MURTHY

Y KUPENDRA YADAV

G MAHESH

T BHARATHI

28

47

32

34

35

40

38

28

39

45

60

27

29

24

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Sc.

SLET

MCA

SET

NET

SET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

34

246

120

128

127

189

178

72

155

228

435

10

60

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

12-10-
2015

29-05-
2017

06-10-
2015

15-06-
2018

27-09-
2018

24-10-
2018

06-08-
2018

27-09-
2018

06-08-
2018

08-07-
2013

04-09-
2015

10-07-
2017

13-07-
2017

18-09-
2017

05-08-
2018

30-06-
2018

30-04-
2018

23-10-
2018

08-08-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



31 K RAMAKRISHNA 23 Lecturer Male SET 3 Yes No 03-07-  26-09- Adhoc/
2018 2018 Contractual

32 Dr KM RAJESH 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 77 No Yes 24-11- - Regular
2018



