

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-30929

Institute Name: Government Degree College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	490	490	450			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	80	80				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

ograms Male Female Students Sta	Within Outside State State Including (Including	Country B	Backward	Challenged	No. of students receiving full tuition fee	No. of students receiving full tuition fee	No. of students receiving full tuition fee	No. of students who are not receiving full
ma	male & male &	male & m	male & emale)			reimbursement from Institution Funds	reimbursement from the Private Bodies	tuition fee reimbursement

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	604	352	956	956	0	0	44	835	835	0	0	44
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	1	12	12	0	0	0	12	12	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	450	280	(2015-16)	100	2	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	20
(2014-15)	450	286	(2016-17)	109	11	144000 (One lakh forty four thousand)	24
(2015-16)	450	257	(2017-18)	108	14	181000 (One lakh eighty one thousand)	28

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies					
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0					
(2016-17)	80	0	(2017-18)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	245000 (Two lakhs forty five thous ands only)	228000 (Two lakhs twenty eight th ousands only)	0 (Zero)
New Equipment for Laboratories	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousand s only)	350000 (Three lakhs fifty thousand s only)	1000000 (Ten lakhs only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	14786808 (One crore forty seven la khs eighty six thousands eight hun dred and eight rupees only)	13972189 (One crore thirty nine la khs seventy two thousand one hun dred and eighty nine rupees only)	10894156 (One crore eight lakhs ni nety four thousand one hundred a nd fifty six only)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	794700 (Seven lakhs ninety four th ousand and seven hundred rupees only)	850000 (Eight lakhs fifty thousands rupees only)	850000 (Eight lakhs fifty thousands rupees only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	75000 (Seventy Five thousand rupe es only)	140000 (One lakh forty thousand r upees only)	0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	C CHIRANJEEVI	35	Lecturer	Male	MCA	124	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2008		Adhoc / Contractual
2	C MURALI MOHAN	34	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual

3	C RAVINDRA REDDY	55	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	276	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2016		Regular
4	D C SUGAPPA	49	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	276	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013		Regular
5	D SAHADEVUDU	43	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	276	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Regular
6	Dr B VIJAYALAKSHMI	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013		Regular
7	Dr G SAILAJA	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2015		Regular
8	G C V PRASAD	43	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	205	Yes	No	19-08- 2015	23-11- 2018	Regular
9	G KODANDARAMULU	44	Lecturer	Male	SLET	212	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2016		Regular
10	M OBULESU	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	381	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Regular
11	M PARAMESH	43	Lecturer	Male	NET	191	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Regular
12	M SUDHAKAR	43	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	171	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2014		Regular
13	M V GOPAL REDDY	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	384	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Regular
14	M VENKATESULU	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
15	N VENKATESULU	49	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	228	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2013		Regular
16	P RADHIKA	32	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2016		Regular

17	P RAJA SEKHAR	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	34	Yes	Yes	12-10- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
18	T NARAYANA	47	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	246	Yes	Yes	29-05- 2017		Regular
19	U SEETARAM GUPTA	32	Lecturer	Male	MCA	120	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
20	MULLA SALEEMUDDIN	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	128	No	Yes	15-06- 2018		Regular
21	KASHARAPU SRINIVASULU	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	127	No	Yes	27-09- 2018		Regular
22	B BHAVANI	40	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	189	No	Yes	24-10- 2018		Regular
23	B SIVA PRASAD	38	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	178	No	Yes	06-08- 2018		Regular
24	KP NAGENDRA GOWD	28	Other	Male	M.Sc.	72	No	Yes	27-09- 2018		Regular
25	N A ALTHAF	39	Lecturer	Male	SET	155	No	Yes	06-08- 2018		Regular
26	K ANJANEYULU	45	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	228	Yes	No	08-07- 2013	05-08- 2018	Regular
27	Dr R RAMACHANDRA MURTHY	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	435	Yes	No	04-09- 2015	30-06- 2018	Regular
28	Y KUPENDRA YADAV	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	10	Yes	No	10-07- 2017	30-04- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
29	G MAHESH	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	No	13-07- 2017	23-10- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
30	T BHARATHI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	10	Yes	No	18-09- 2017	08-08- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual

31	K RAMAKRISHNA	23	Lecturer	Male	SET	3	Yes	No	03-07- 2018	26-09- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
32	Dr K M RAJESH	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	No	Yes	24-11- 2018		Regular